Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2904 Version: 1 Name: Life Span, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 3/29/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/25/2018 Final action: 4/25/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Vendor: Life Span, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services - Training and Advocacy

Contract Value: \$294,794.00

Contract period: 5/2/2018 - 9/30/2018

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$294,794.00

Accounts: 11900.1250.515100.520840 Target Abuser Call Grant (TAC)

Contract Number(s): 1723-16644

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Cook County State's Attorney's Office received grant funds for the development of the Violence on Illinois Campuses Elimination Strategies (VOICES) Program. The Department of Justice grant award specifically approved Life Span to ensure the success of the grant. Life Span will develop and conduct sexual assault training sessions to provide safety to victims of campus-related, domestic and dating violence. The Life Span VOICES Court Advocate will work exclusively on cases pertaining to campus-related, domestic, and dating violence, sexual assault and stalking cases.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement

Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: KIMBERLY M. FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County State's Attorney's Office

File #: 18-2904, Version: 1

Vendor: Life Span, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services - Training and Advocacy

Contract Value: \$294,794.00

Contract period: 5/2/2018 - 9/30/2018

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$294,794.00

Accounts: 11900.1250.515100.520840 Target Abuser Call Grant (TAC)

Contract Number(s): 1723-16644

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Cook County State's Attorney's Office received grant funds for the development of the Violence on Illinois Campuses Elimination Strategies (VOICES) Program. The Department of Justice grant award specifically approved Life Span to ensure the success of the grant. Life Span will develop and conduct sexual assault training sessions to provide safety to victims of campus-related, domestic and dating violence. The Life Span VOICES Court Advocate will work exclusively on cases pertaining to campus-related, domestic, and dating violence, sexual assault and stalking cases.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.